Office of the City Clerk Election Division

















Regional Election Week and Random Ballot Placement Lottery

In preparation for the 2010 Neighborhood Council Elections, the City Clerk - Election Division invites you and your Neighborhood Council (NC) board members to attend the Regional Election Week and Random Ballot Placement Lottery.

The purpose of the event is to identify the order in which Regional Neighborhood Council Elections across Los Angeles will be implemented. Immediately following the Regional Election Week Lottery, the City Clerk - Election Division will hold its random alphabetical drawing to establish the order in which candidates will be listed on the ballot for the 2010 NC Election.

Saturday, May 9, 2009

Location:

555 Ramirez Street 3rd Floor, Space 300 Los Angeles, CA 90012

Lottery begins at 11:00 a.m.

If you need language assistance at the Regional Election Week and Random Ballot Placement Lottery, please contact the City Clerk – Election Division by calling (213) 473-6805 at least 48 hours before the event.

Si necesita asistencia en otro idioma, por favor comuniquese con nuestra oficina con 48 horas de anticipación llamando al (213) 473-6805.

